

FILED
AUG 20, 2012
Court of Appeals
Division III
State of Washington

NO. 30385-3

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION III
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

NICOLE M. LOPEZ ,

Appellant.

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

David B. Trefry WSBA #16050
Special Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorney for Respondent

JAMES P. HAGARTY
Yakima County Prosecuting Attorney
128 N. 2d St. Rm. 329
Yakima, WA 98901-2621

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii-iv
I. <u>ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u>	1
A. <u>ISSUES PRESENTED BY ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u>	1
B. <u>ANSWERS TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u>	1
II. <u>STATEMENT OF THE CASE</u>	1
III. <u>ARGUMENT</u>	7
<u>RESPONSE TO ALLEGATION ONE</u>	7
<u>RESPONSE TO ALLEGATION TWO</u>	20
<u>RESPONSE TO ALLEGATION THREE</u>	24
<u>RESPONSE TO ALLEGATION FOUR</u>	30
<u>RESPONSE TO ALLEGATION FIVE</u>	35
<u>RESPONSE TO ALLEGATION SIX</u>	41
IV. <u>CONCLUSION</u>	42

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

PAGE

Cases

Cox v. Spangler, 141 Wn.2d 431, 5 P.3d 1265 (2000)..... 16

Moreman v. Butcher, 126 Wn.2d 36, 891 P.2d 725 (1995)..... 16

State v. Bertrand, 165 Wn.App. 393, 267 P.3d 511 (2011)..... 38, 40

State v. Bobic, 94 Wn.App. 702, 972 P.2d 955 (1999),
reversed on other grounds, 140 Wn.2d 250, 996 P.2d 610 (2000) 28

State v. Brockob, 159 Wn.2d 311, 150 P.3d 59 (2006)..... 26

State v. Burden, 104 Wn.App. 507, 17 P.3d 1211 (2001) 9, 18

State v. Callahan, 77 Wn.2d 27, 459 P.2d 400 (1969)..... 29

State v. Camarillo, 115 Wn.2d 60, 794 P.2d 850 (1990)..... 26, 27, 34

State ex rel. Carrol v. Junker, 79 Wn.2d 12, 482 P.2d 775 (1971)..... 21

State v. Darden, 145 Wn.2d 612, 41 P.3d 1189 (2002)..... 21

State v. Downing, 151 Wn.2d 265, 87 P.3d 1169 (2004)..... 21

State v. Finch, 137 Wn.2d 792, 975 P.2d 967,
cert. denied, 528 U.S. 922 (1999)..... 21

State v. Flores, 164 Wn.2d 1, 186 P.3d 1038, 1046-47 (2008)..... 29

State v. Gregory, 158 Wn.2d 759, 147 P.3d 1201 (2006) 21

State v. Guloy, 104 Wn.2d 412, 705 P.2d 1182 (1985)..... 16

State v. Hudlow, 99 Wn.2d 1, 659 P.2d 514 (1983)..... 16

State v. Hughes, 154 Wn.2d 118, 110 P.3d 192 (2005)..... 26

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (continued)

	PAGE
<u>State v. Kitchen</u> , 110 Wn.2d 403, 756 P.2d 105 (1988)	30, 31
<u>State v. Lakotiy</u> , 151 Wn.App. 699, 214 P.3d 181 (2009), review denied, 168 Wn.2d 1026, 228 P.3d 19 (2010)	27
<u>State v. Longuskie</u> , 59 Wn.App. 838, 801 P.2d 1004 (1990)	27
<u>State v. Maupin</u> , 128 Wn.2d 918, 913 P.2d 808 (1996)	15
<u>State v. Myers</u> , 133 Wn.2d 26, 941 P.2d 1102 (1997).....	26
<u>State v. O’Neill</u> , 148 Wn.2d 564, 62 P.3d 489 (Wash. 2003).....	17
<u>State v. Petrich</u> , 101 Wn.2d 566, 683 P.2d 173 (1984).....	31
<u>State v. Powell</u> , 126 Wn.2d 244, 893 P.2d 615 (1995).....	21, 24
<u>State v. Rempel</u> , 114 Wn.2d 77, 785 P.2d 1134 (1990)	26
<u>State av. Salinas</u> , 119 Wn.2d 192, 829 P.2d 1068 (1992)	26
<u>State v. Smith</u> , 130 Wn.2d 215, 922 P.2d 811 (1996)	30
<u>State v. Stowers</u> , 2 Wn.App. 868, 741 P.2d 115 (1970).....	27
<u>State v. Straka</u> , 116 Wn.2d 859, 810 P.2d 888 (1991).....	12
<u>State v. Summers</u> , 107 Wn.App. 373, 28 P.3d 780, 43 P.3d 526 (2001)	29
<u>State v. Tharp</u> , 96 Wn.2d 591, 637 P.2d 961 (1981)	16
<u>State v. Williams</u> , 136 Wn.App. 486, 150 P.3d 111 (2007)	31
<u>State v. Withers</u> , 8 Wn.App. 123, 504 P.2d 1151 (1972)	24
<u>State v. Wittenbarger</u> , 124 Wn.2d 467, 880 P.2d 517 (1994).....	8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (continued)

	PAGE
Federal Cases	
<u>Arizona v. Youngblood</u> , 488 U.S. 51, 109 S.Ct. 333, 102 L.Ed.2d 281 (1988).....	8-9
<u>California v. Trombetta</u> , 467 U.S. 479, 104 S.Ct. 2528, 81 L.Ed.2d 413 (1984).....	8
<u>Taylor v. Illinois</u> , 484 U.S. 400, 108 S.Ct 646, 98 L.Ed2d 798 (1988).....	16
 Rules and Statutes	
ER 401	21
RCW 9A.46.068(1)	24, 26
RCW 46.20.285	41, 42
 Additional Authorities	
U.S. Const. amend VI; Wash.Const. art I, §22	15
